
THE FREEPRESSJOURNAL6 MUMBAI | THURSDAY | DECEMBER  24, 2020

   

  

MUMBAI SLUM IMPROVEMENT BOARD
A REGIONAL UNIT OF

(MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY)
Tel. No. 022-66405250, E-mail - eee.slum@mhada.gov.in

e-TENDER NOTICE for Labour Co-op. Society registered under DDR Mumbai Suburban
District (East/West)

Digitally Signed & unconditional online Tender in form "B-1" (Percentage Rale) are invited by the Executive Engineer (East) Division, Mumbai Slum Improvement
Board, (Unit oI'MHADA), Room no. 536, 4th floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 lor the various work from the Labour Co-op.Sociely registered
under appropriate class with DDR Mumbai Suburban District (East/West) :-

1. The Complete biding process will be online (ctendering) in two bid
system. All the notifications and detailed terms and conditions
regarding this tender notice hereafter will be published on line on
website littn://niahiilcndcrs.gov.in, MHADA Wcbsitc -
http://mhada.maharashtra.gov.in

2. Bidding documents can be loaded on the website
http://mahatenders.gov.in. from Date 24.12.2020 at 10.05 to Date
07.01.2021 upto 18.15.

3. The Payment for Tender Form Fees and Earnest Money Deposit
(HMD) must be made online.

4. Technical bids will be opened on 13.01.2021,10.30, am onward &
Price bids will be Opened on 14.01.2021, 10.30, am onward at the office of the Executive Engineer (East)/MSIB, Room no. 536, 4th door,
Mhada, Kalanagar, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051 on web site http://mahatenders.gov.in,

5. Tenderer Should submit original documents (those were uploaded during bid preparation) for verification at the time of Technical Bid
opening.

6. Tenderer should submit information and scanned copies in PDF format in Technical Envelope as mentioned in Technical Offer.
7. Tenderer should have valid class II/ III Digital Signature certificate (DSC) obtained from any certifying authority.
8. The Executive Engineer (East) / M.S.l.B, MHADA, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders

without assigning any reason.
9. e-Tenderer shall refer detailed tender notice regarding Performance Security & other documents to be submitted.
10. e-Tenderer should upload GST Registration Certificate.
11. Tender called is based on SSR rate year 2017-18 without GST. GST will he paid on accepted contract value.
12. In case of the rates quoted by lowest bidder less than estimated cost & L1 bidder failed lo submit Additional Performance Security Deposit

within 8 days, then Second lowest (L2) bidder will be asked to submit the revised offer and if L2's offer is at or below that of the rate quoted
by L1 bidder then offer of 2nd Lowest bidder (L2) will be accepted.

13. Guidelines regarding e-tendering system and submission of bids can be downloaded from Website http://mahatcndcrs.onv.in.Help
support: 1800-307-02232 E-mail-eproc.support@mahatenders.gov.in

Sd/-
CPRO/A/238 Executive Engineer (East),
MHADA - Leading Housing Authority in the Nation M.S.I.B. Board

Sr. No. Stage Dcsc. Date of Time period
1 Publishing Date 24.12.2020, 10.00

2 Document sale start 24.12.2020. 10.05

3 Document sale end 07.01.2021, 18.15

4 Bid Submission start 24.12.2020, 10.05

5 Bid Submission end 07.01.2021, 18.15

6 Technical Bid Opening 13.01.2021, 10.30a.m. onward

7 Price Bid Opening 14.01.2021, 10.30a.m. onward

e-T
ender
No.

Name of Works Estimated
cost. Rs.

Sccurity Deposit
1% of Estimaled

cost Rs.

Registration
(Class) of I.C.S.
under Deputy
Districl Register

Tender Price
including 6%
GST in Rs.

Time limit
for 

completion
of work

1 Consl of Open Shcd/Coba beside Babasaheb
Ambedkar Statue, Vishnu Nagar, Bhimtola, L.U.
Gadkari Marg, Vashinaka (MLA Fund)

772386/- 8000/- Class-B & Above 500 + 60=560 9 Months
(Including
monsoon)

2 Const, of Open Shed/Coba at M.M.R.D.A
Colony, Vishnu Nagar, Sayycd Jalal Shah
Dargah, L.U. Gadkari Marg, Vashinaka, (MLA
Fund)

772386/- 8000/- Class-B & Above 500 + 60=560 9 Months
(Including
monsoon)

3 Const, of Open Shed/  Coha at Suraksha-B
Co. Op. Hsg. Soc, Aanikgaon, Vashinaka, (MLA
Fund)

772386/- 8000/- Class-B & Above 500 + 60=560 9 Months
(Including
monsoon)

4 Consl. of Open Shed/ Coba Beside Khwaja
Garib Nawaz, Indira Nagar, Maharashlra Nagar.
(MLA Fund)

686566/- 7000/- Class-B & Above 500 + 60=560 9 Months
Including 
nonsoon)

5 Const,of Drain,Passage atJai Hind Nagar,
Panjrapole, Chembur (MLA Fund)

686566/- 7000/- Class-B & Above 5004 60=560 9 Months
Including
monsoon)

6 Const, of 4 Sealed Toilet Block beside Green
Building, Opp. Bashir Building, Dinquarry Road,
Panjrapoie, (MLA Fund)

986938/- 10000/- Class-B & Above 500 + 60=560 9 Months
Including 
monsoon)

7 Const, of Samaj Mandir at New Bharal Nagar,
Vashinaka, (MLA Fund)

600745/- 7000/- Class-B & Above 500 + 60=560 9 Months
(Including
monsoon)

8 P/F Ladikaran and Const, of Drain, Passage
at Dindayal Upadhyay Maidan, Chaitla Camp
(MLA Fund)

944028/- 10000/- Class-B & Above 500 + 60=560 9 Months
(Including
monsoon)

9 Consl.  of Drain, Passage beside Siddharth
Buddhvihar, New Bharat Nagar, Vashinaka
(MLA Fund)

901117/- 10000/- Class-B & Above 500 + 60=560 9 Months
(Including
monsoon)

10 Const, of Concrelikaran beside Sambhaji High
School, Mahafiz Ul Islam Committee Hall,
Deonar, Govandi (MLA Fund)

858207/- 9000/- Class-B & Above 500 + 60=560 9 Months
(Including
monsoon)

11 Const, of Bridge on Nallah at Ashok Nagar,
Vashinaka, Chembur (MLA Fund)

600745/- 7000/- Class-B & Above 500 + 60=560 9 Months
(Including
monsoon)

12 Const, of Samaj Mandir beside Dindaya
Upadhyay Maidan, China Camp (MLA Fund)

600745/- 7000/- Class-B & Above 500 + 60=560 9 Months
(Including
monsoon)

13 Const, of Open Shed/ Coba a Tata Nagar,
Panch Nal, Govand (MLA Fund)

858207/- 9000/- Class-B & Above 500 + 60=560 9 Months
(Including
monsoon)

14 Const, of Drain, Passage at Shanli Nagar,
Road No. 14, Shivaji Nagar, Govandi,
Mumbai-43 (MLA Fund)

858207/- 9000/ Class-B & Above 500 + 60=560 9 Months
(Including
monsoon)

15 Const, of Drain, Passage at Lokshahir
Annabhau, Satlie Nagar, Mandala,
Mankhurd, Govandi,    Mumbai -43 (MLA Fund)

858207/- 9000/ Class- 13 &
Above

500  60=560 9 Months
(Including
monsoon)

16 Const, of Drain, Passage at Aadarsh Nagar,
Shivaji   Nagar, Govandi, Mumbai -43 (MLA
Fund)

858207/- 9000/ Class-B & Above 500 + 60=560 9 Months
(Including
monsoon)

17 Const, of Drain, Passage at Nirankari   Nagar,
Shivaji  Nagar, Govandi,   Mumbai   -   43   (MLA
Fund)

858207/- 9000/ Class-B & Above 500 + 60=560 9 Months
(Including
monsoon)

18 Const. of Drain, Passage at Gully No. 4  to  5,
Baba  Nagar, Rafiq Nagar, Shivaji Nagar,
Mumbai-43 (MLA Fund)

858207/- 9000/ Class-B & Above 500 + 60=560 9 Months
(Including
monsoon)

19 Const.of Drain, Passage at Road No. 1 to 5,
Shivaji Nagar, Baiganwadi, Govandi, Mumbai -
43 (MLA Fund)

1716414/- 18000/- Class-A & Above 500 + 60=560 9 Months
(Including
monsoon)

20 Const, of Passage and Cement Concritikaran
at  Building No. 9 and 10 (MPSSVY Fund)

858207/- 9000/- Class-B & Above 500 + 60=560 9 Months
(Including
monsoon)

21 Const, of Open Sabhagruh and Ladikaran
and           Cement Concritikaran Opp.  Building
No. 11 (MPSSVY Fund)

858207/- 9000/- Class-B & Above 500 + 60=560 9 Months
(Including
monsoon)

 

  

Remi Sales and Engineering Limited
CIN: L31100MH1980PLC022314

Registered Office :  Plot No.11, Cama Industrial Estate,
Goregaon (East) Mumbai-400063, 

Tel No.022-40589888 Fax no : 022-26852335
Pursuant to MCA Circular dated 5th  May, 2020 read with Circular
dated 8th April, 2020 and 13th April, 2020 and SEBI Circular dated
12th May, 2020 (collectively referred to as ‘Relevant Circulars),
Members are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 of the
Companies Act, 2013, read with Companies (Management and
Administration) Rules, 2014, the Company has on 23rd December,
2020 completed the dispatch of the Postal Ballot Notice  by electronic
mode to Members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the
Company / Depository Participant(s) and also the same is available on
the Company’s website www.remigroup.com, website of NSDL at
www.evoting.nsdl.com and website of BSE Limited www.bseindia.com
for the resolution as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice
Pursuant to Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 and as per
applicable rules, applicable SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 the
Company is pleased to provide its Members the facility to cast their
votes by electronic means for the resolution set forth in the Notice. The
Company has engaged Services of National Securities Depository
Services Limited for the purpose of providing e-voting facility to all its
members. Members are requested to note that the e-voting shall
commence from Friday, 25th December, 2020 (9.00 AM IST) and
shall end on Saturday, 23rd January, 2021 (17.00 PM IST). The
voting shall not be allowed beyond said date and time. The voting right
of the members/beneficial owner shall be reckoned as on the cut of
date of  18th December, 2020.
Members who have not updated their e-mail ID’s are requested to
register the same in respect of shares in electronic form with the
Depositories through their Depository Participant(s) and in respect of
shares held in Physical form by writing to the Company’s Registrar and
Share Transfer Agent (“RTA”), Bigshare Services Private Limited, at
investor@bigshareonline.com.
The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr Kamlesh
Rajoria , Practicing Company Secretary, Kamlesh Rajoria &
Associates -Membership No.A43016- and Certificate of Practice No.
18010, as the Scrutinizer for conducting the postal ballot only through
the e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner.
The Scrutinizer will submit his report to the Chairman after the
completion of scrutiny of the e-voting. The consolidated result of the 
e-voting will be announced on or before 25th January, 2021 and will
also be displayed on Company’s website, Website  of NSDL and on
website of BSE  Limited.
Any query/concern/grievances connected with voting by electronic
means may be referred to the e-voting user manual for shareholders
available at the website of NSDL.viz.,www.evoting.nsdl.com.The
Members may also contact NSDL at the designated e-mail address
evoting@nsdl.co.in or contact Mr. Amit Vishal of NSDL at
amitv@nsdl.co.in on Tel No. 022-24994360 or toll free number 1800-
222-990 or alternatively, any query or issues or grievances of the
members of the Company connected with the electronic voting can
also be addressed to the Company/ Company’s Registrar & Share
Transfer Agent i.e. Bigshare Services Private Limited at the email ID
investor@bigshareonline.com.
Kindly register your e-mail ID (In case shares are held in physical
mode - provide Folio No., Name of shareholder, scanned copy of the
share certificate (front and back), PAN (self attested scanned copy of
PAN card), AADHAR (self attested scanned copy of Aadhar Card) by
email to rse_igrd@remigroup.com) (In case shares are held in
demat mode-provide DPID-CLID (16 digit DPID + CLID or 16 digit
beneficiary ID), Name, client master or copy of Consolidated Account
statement, PAN (self attested scanned copy of PAN card), AADHAR
(self attested scanned copy of Aadhar Card) to
rse_igrd@remigroup.com)

For Remi Sales and Engineering Limited
Sd/-

Sandeep Kasera 
Date : 23rd December, 2020 Whole-Time Director 
Place: Mumbai DIN: 00156800

Rameshwar Media

Notice is hereby given to the public at 
large that we are investigating the title of 
PRAMODRAI SOMCHAND MANIAR (said 
Owner) in respect of a residential Flat 
bearing No. 8 admeasuring 43.6 sq. mtrs., 
on the 2nd floor (said Flat) in the building 
known as “Sujata” (said Building) of “The 
Santacruz Rajpipla Co-operative Housing 
Society Ltd.”, (said Society) situate, lying 
and being at 27-C, Juhu Road, Santacruz 
(West), Mumbai-400 054 together with
5 (five) fully paid-up shares of ` 50/- 
(Rupees Fifty Only) each, bearing distinctive 
number 36 to 40 (both inclusive) issued 
under Share Certificate No. 8 dated 1st July, 
1969 (said Shares).
Any person having any claim against, in to 
or upon the said Flat and the said Shares or 
any part thereof, by way of sale, exchange, 
inheritance, family arrangement, agreement, 
contract, mortgage (equitable or otherwise), 
easement, gift, lease, tenancy rights, leave &  
license, lien, charge, pledge, trust, right of 
residence, possessory rights, maintenance 
or otherwise howsoever is hereby required 
to notify the same in writing along with 
supporting documentary evidence to the 
undersigned at their office at Swagatam,
4th Floor, Plot No. 141, S. V. Road, Opp. Khar 
Police Station, Khar (W), Mumbai-400 052, 
within 11 days from the date of publication 
of this notice, failing which the claims and
/ or objections, if any, shall be considered as 
waived and / or abandoned and our clients 
shall complete the transaction without 
reference to such claims / objections.
Dated this 23rd day of December, 2020.

For Divya Shah Associates,
Partner

PUBLIC NOTICE


